MCA1K5 Series
The MCA1K5 series are a  switch-mode power supplies with continuous automatic range
adjustment. They provide the full output performance over a wide voltage and current range.
Due to the automatic power limit, their working range compared to other power supplies is
about three times wider.
The high switching frequency achieves a low residual ripple in the generated output voltage with
high stability, good control dynamics, and at the same time only a low amount of stored energy.
Autoranging function

0
AC-HVDC POWER SUPPLIES
Models & Ratings
MCA1K5 Series
2
Options
• Coarse/fine-potentiometers (99% / 1%) for more accurate adjustment of voltage and / or current
• Analog programming/interface
• Analog programming/interface, floating
• Power adjustment with additional DVM and potentiometer
• Computer interfaces -IEEE 488, RS 232, RS 422, Profibus DP, USB, LAN (more on request)
• Signal for output voltage <50V
• Supply voltages other than that shown in the models & ratings table may be specified
Please consult XP Power Sales
Model Number Polarity Output Voltage Output Current Input Voltage Frequency
MCA1K5-150 Floating 0 to 150V 0 to 30A 230VAC ±10% 47 to 63Hz
MCA1K5-400 Floating 0 to 400V 0 to 12A 230VAC ±10% 47 to 63Hz
MCA1K5-750 Floating 0 to 750V 0 to 6A 230VAC ±10% 47 to 63Hz
MCA1K5-1500 Floating 0 to 1.5kV 0 to 3A 230VAC ±10% 47 to 63Hz
MCA1K5-3000P Positive 0 to +3kV 0 to 1.5A 230VAC ±10% 47 to 63Hz
MCA1K5-3000N Negative 0 to -3kV 0 to 1.5A 230VAC ±10% 47 to 63Hz
AC-HVDC POWER SUPPLIESMCA1K5 Series
3
Input
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions